IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx NEM 09.0001 Issue No: 2 Certificate history:
Issue No. 2 (2015-03-30)
Issue No. 1 (2010-12-20)

integrated in the enclosure in each air inlet and outlet. The alternate material used is stainless steel with two same threaded lids and
two threaded openings for cable glands (NPT & M20).
Type Designations
 D3E, D20E & APEX 9000
The additional letters and digits in the type reference concern different accessories and functions of the instrument.
a: Air pipe connection thread type, b: Surface treatment, c: Function, de: Spindle, fgh: Cover and indicator, i: Temperature/Seals, j:
Input signal/protocol, k: Feedback option, l: Accessories.
Input signal / Protocoll for APEX 9000:
4-20mA / None
4-20mA / HART
Input signal / Protocoll for D20E:
4-20mA / None
4-20mA / HART
Profibus PA
Foundation Fieldbus
Electrical Data: 28V DC, 24mA
Range of Ambient Temperature: Gas Ta. –20°C to 60°C, Dust Ta. –20°C to 80°C.
Degree of protection: IP 66 according to IEC 60529.
CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION: NO
Page 3 of 4
IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
Certificate No: IECEx NEM 09.0001 Issue No: 2
Date of Issue: 2015-03-30
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above):
New issue to include the following:
M20 cable entry in the stainless steel enclosure &
1.
Updated to new version standard EN 60079-0:2012 (IEC 60079-0:2011).
2.
Removal of type Logix 800si-15.
3.
Annex:
ANNEX to IECEx NEM 09.0001 Rev 2.pdf
ANNEX TO IECEX Cert NEM 09.0001.pdf
Page 4 of 4
Palmstierna International AB
Certification document
Document name
D3-D20 Modelcode-Exd
  SUBJECT
 D3E-D20E (APEX9000E) Ex d model code
FILE NAME
D3-D20 MODELCODE-EXD_REV0_150126_LRW.DOCX
CREATOR OF DOCUMENT
LRW
DATE OF CREATION
 2015-01-26
REMITTANCE NO.
x
REV.NO.
0
REV.SIGN.
LRW
REV.DATE
PAGE
1(2)
Schedule Document –  No modification permitted without reference to the notified body
D3Ex Model code
AA= Model no
D 3 Digital positioner with display,
B= Approval
E Explotion proof
F Explotion proof , Direct mount to Flowact
C= Connections
G 1/4" G air, M20 x 1,5 electrical
N 1/4" NPT air, 1/2" NPT electrical
M 1/4" NPT air, M20 x 1,5 electrical
D= Surface treatment
U Powder epoxy
E Stainless steel enclosure